

SC 209/2024

STATE Vs. MANITA OKAFOR @ MANIAPRASAD @ SARA

FIR NO.18 /2023

PS CBI

09.04.2024

Present: Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. PP for CBI assisted by IO
Inspector Harvinder Singh.
Accused not produced from JC.

Submissions advanced by the IO.

Heard and the chargesheet perused.

I take cognizance of the offence under section 23/29
NDPS Act.

Issue production warrants against the accused for
10.04.2024.

IO is bound down for the NDOH.

(Ekta Gauba Mann)
Special Judge (NDPS-01)
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/09.04.2024