

SC 209/2024

STATE Vs. MANITA OKAFOR @ MANIAPRASAD @ SARA

FIR NO.18 /2023

PS CBI

10.04.2024

Present: Sh Alok Saxena, Ld. Chief Prosecutor for State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. Satish Chand, Proxy Counsel for the accused.
IO Inspector Harvinder Singh.

Copy of chargesheet supplied to the accused free of
cost U/s 207 Cr.P.C.

Now to come up for arguments on charge for
02.07.2024.

(Ekta Gauba Mann)
Special Judge (NDPS-01)
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/10.04.2024