

4 SC 209/2024
STATE Vs. MANITA OKAFOR @ MANIA
PRASAD @ SARA
FIR No.18 /2023
PS CBI
02.07.2024

Present: Accused produced from JC.
Sh. Satish Chand, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused.
IO Inspector Harvinder Singh in person.

Adjournment sought by Proxy Counsel for the
accused on the ground that main Counsel is not available today.

Heard.

Put up for arguments on charge for the NDOH.

IO is bound down for the NDOH.

It shall be last opportunity for the accused to
advance arguments on charge.

Re-notify on 28.08.2024.

(Ekta Gauba Mann)
Special Judge (NDPS-01)
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/02.07.2024