

SC 209/2024  
CBI Vs. MANITA OKAFOR @ MANIA PRASAD @ SARA  
FIR No. RC 220  
PS CBI EO-II, New Delhi.

28.08.2024

Present: Sh.Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. PP for CBI.  
IO Insp. Harivinder Singh

IO has moved an application seeking issuance of process u/s 82 Cr.P.C. against accused Traore John M.

Heard.

In view of the grounds mentioned in the application and in view of the submission made, issue process u/s 82/83 Cr.P.C against the accused Traore John M along with publication in one local newspaper where the accused is known to have last resided, returnable for the NDOH.

**A red ink note be given on the process that there shall be at least a gap of 30 days in between the date of publication and the date fixed.**

Executing Officer shall appear in person on the NDOH for making his statement regarding the execution of the process.

Re-notify on **04.11.2024**.

Copy of the order be given dasti to the IO.

(Ekta Gauba Mann)  
Special Judge (NDPS-01)  
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts  
Delhi/28.08.2024