

10 SC 209/2024

STATE Vs. MANITA OKAFOR @ MANIA PRASAD @ SARA
FIR No.18 /2023

PS CBI

28.08.2024

Present: Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. SPP for CBI.
Accused produced from JC.
IO Inspector Harvinder Singh in person.
Ms. Shiana Parveen, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Since there is heavy workload and undersigned was hearing arguments on charge for around past two hours in another old matter which was more than 7 years old. So, put up for arguments on point of charge for **19.09.2024**.

IO is bound down for the NDOH.

(Ekta Gauba Mann)
Special Judge (NDPS-01)
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/28.08.2024