

SC 209/2024

STATE Vs. MANITA OKAFOR @ MANIA PRASAD @ SARA
FIR No.18 /2023

PS CBI

04.11.2024

Present: Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. PP for CBI.
Accused produced from JC.
IO Inspector Harwinder Singh in person.

Since the lawyers are abstaining from work today
so, put up for arguments on charge for the NDOH.

IO is bound down for the NDOH.

Re-notify on **16.12.2024**.

(Ekta Gauba Mann)
Special Judge (NDPS-01)
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/04.11.2024

At 11:45 a.m.

Present: Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. PP for CBI.
Ms.Shiana Parveen, Ld. Counsel for accused.
IO Inspector Harwinder Singh in person.

IO has filed the CFSL report of the sealed DVDs.
Copy given to Ld. Counsel for the accused on behalf of the
accused.

Put up for argument on charge on the date already
fixed i.e. **16.12.2024**.

(Ekta Gauba Mann)
Special Judge (NDPS-01)
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/04.11.2024