

SC 209/2024
STATE Vs. MANITA OKAFOR @ MANIA
PRASAD @ SARA
FIR No. : 18/2023
PS : CBI
18.03.2025

Present: Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. PP for CBI through VC.
Accused produced from JC.
Ms. Saina Parveen, Ld. Counsel for accused
No PW present.

PE be summoned through concerned SSP of CBI for
17.04.2025.

(Ekta Gauba Mann)
Special Judge (NDPS-01)
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/18.03.2025