

SC 209/2024  
STATE Vs. MANITA OKAFOR @ MANIA PRASAD @ SARA  
FIR No.18/2023  
PS CBI  
18.07.2025

Present: None for CBI.  
Accused produced from JC.  
Sh. Jai Prakash Vidyarthi, Ld. Proxy Counsel for  
accused.  
PWs Inspector P.K. Roy and Inspector Yashwant  
Singh in person.

Since there is heavy board today so, both the PWs  
present are discharged unexamined for today and are bound  
down for the NDOH.

Re-notify on **25.07.2025 for PE.**

(Ekta Gauba Mann)  
Special Judge (NDPS-01)  
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts  
Delhi/18.07.2025