

FIR No.18/23
PS CBI
State v.Manita Okafor
04.09.2025

Present: Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. PP for CBI through VC.
IO Inspector Harvinder Singh through VC.
Sh. Manish Yadav and Sh. Shashank Shekhar, Ld.
Counsel for applicant /accused Manita Okafor.

Reader of this Court is directed to supply copy of
the reply kept for the other party on record.

Copy of reply supplied to the opposite party.

Put up for arguments on the present bail application
on **06.09.2025**.

No further opportunity would be given.

(Ekta Gauba Mann)
Special Judge (NDPS-01)
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/04.09.2025