

18 SC 209/2024

STATE Vs. MANITA OKAFOR @ MANIA PRASAD @ SARA
FIR NO.18/2023

PS CBI

16.09.2025

Present: Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. PP for CBI.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh.Manish Yadav and Sh. Shashank Shekhar
Chaurasia Ld. Counsel for accused.
IO Inspector Harvinder Singh and MHC (M)in
person.

No PW present.

Exemption sought on behalf of PW Inspector
Yashwant.

Heard. Allowed for today only.

Put up for RPE, specially three main witnesses in
line be summoned through concerned SP for the NDOH.

On request, copy of supplementary chargesheet
filed on 03.01.2025 supplied to the accused u/s 207 CrPC today
itself free of cost.

Re-notify on 17.11.2025.

(Ekta Gauba Mann)
Special Judge (NDPS-01)
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/16.09.2025