

FIR No.RC-220-E-2023-E0018
PS CBI
State v. Manita Okafor
16.09.2025

Present: Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. PP for CBI.
Sh.Manish Yadav and Sh. Shashank Shekhar
Chaurasia Ld. Counsel for applicant / accused
Manita Okafor.
IO Inspector Harvinder Singh in person.

Written arguments filed. Copy given.

On request, put up for arguments on the present bail
application on **18.09.2025 at 2:00 p.m.**

IO is bound down for the said date.

(Ekta Gauba Mann)
Special Judge (NDPS-01)
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/16.09.2025