

8

SC No. 209/2024

STATE Vs. MANITA OKAFOR @ MANIA

PRASAD @ SARA

FIR no. 18/2023

PS CBI

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. Sharad Kumar Tripathi, Ld. PP for CBI.
Accused produced from JC with Ld. Counsel Mr.
Ikrant Sharma
Ct. Goverdhan Singh alongwith case property.
IO Insp. Harvinder Singh in person.

PW-3 Pawan is examined and discharged.

PW Dilawar Singh, Postal Assistant Customs is present, however, he is discharged unexamined due to paucity of time.

Issue fresh summons to PW Dilawar Singh through IO/ SHO concerned as well as case property if any be also summoned for NDOH.

Ld. PP for CBI submits that the presence of IO is not required for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **13.04.2026**. The date is given as per the diary of both parties.

(Virender Singh)
Special Judge, NDPS,
Central, THC, Delhi/16.03.2026