

9 SC 209/2024  
STATE Vs. MANITA OKAFOR @ MANIA PRASAD @  
SARA  
FIR No. 18/2023  
PS CBI

23.05.2026

Present : Ms. Priyanka Soni, Ld. Senior PP for CBI.  
Accused produced from JC.  
Sh. Manish Yadav, Ld. Counsel for the accused.  
PW Dilawar Singh in person.

Matter is fixed for PE.

PW/Dilawar Singh examined as PW-4. He is cross  
examined and discharged.

Let PW's mentioned at Sr. No. 4 & 28 in the list of  
witnesses be summoned afresh for NDOH.

**Necessary endorsment be made on summons, to be  
issued to the witness mentioned at Sr. No. 4 to bring the CBI Seal  
alongwith him on NDOH.**

Put up for PE on 28.07.2026.

**(Puneet Nagpal)**  
Special Judge, NDPS,  
Central, THC, Delhi/23.05.2026